03-30-2001

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



101653798

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

3-14.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4

Submission Type    X   New   X   Assignment	Conveyance Type  X Assignment  License  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Merger  Merger  Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Ty  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month Day Year  02272001  S, Inc.  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Missouri  Ty  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Wistouria  Missouri  Ty  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  Atlanta  Georgia  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Mi State/Country  Mi focument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		/ IRADEWARKS UNLY
New   X Assignment   License	X Assignment   License		e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment)	Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   ID#   Effective Date   Month Day Year		license.
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day  Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) At lanta  City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Beffective Date Month Day Year  Execution  Merger  Change of Name  Execution  Merger  Change of Name  Execution  Month Day Year  Conveying parties attached  Month Day Year  Change of Name  Execution  Month Day  Execution	Merger	LX No	ew
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Dav Year  Name UTS, Inc.  Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address(line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address(line 2) Address(line 3) At lanta City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Starpointernot of a domestic representative should be attar (persignation was be a separative propresentative should be attar (persignation must be a separative should be attar (persignation mus	of PTO Error   Frame #   Change of Name   Document		
Reel # Frame # Other  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Discovering Party	Change of Name   Other		Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party	State of Incorporation/Organization   Ceorgia   State/Country   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Yea   02272001		Poul # Frame #
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yea 02272001		orrective Document
Name UTS, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 55 Glen1ake Parkway NE  Address(line 3) At lanta Georgia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving not domicided in the United State (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment).	S. Inc.  General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Wistate of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Ty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Morth Day Yea 02272001  Association Association Indicate Partnership Indicate Partner		
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address(line 3) At lanta Georgia Jo328  City State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving nat domiciled in the United State Assignment and the receiving nat domiciled in the United State Appointment of a domestic representative should be attact (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Missouri	Conve	Month Day Ye
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 3) At lanta Georgia State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative should be atta (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Missouri	Na	me UTS, Inc. 02272001
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 3) At lanta Georgia State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative should be atta (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Missouri	Form	eriv
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2) Georgia Jip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for a domestic representative should be attanded to the United State/Country If document for Assignment II If document for II If document for II If document for II If document for II II If document for II	Missouri  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  State Of Incorporation/Organization  Missouri  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Georgia  State/Country  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Georgia  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Missouri  Jip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Missouri  Jip Code  State/Country  Jip Code  Atlanta  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Association Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  At lanta  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Po/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	l In	dividual General Partnership Chimica ( attributing 22) 00 per super supe
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   United Parcel Service of America, Inc.     DBA/AKA/TA     Composed of     Address(line 1)   55 Glenlake Parkway NE     Address(line 2)     Address(line 3)   At lanta   Georgia   State/Country   If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Operation   Association   Association   Other   Color   Colo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  30328  Zip Code  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	☐ o	
Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address(line 2)  Address(line 3) Atlanta Georgia 30328 Zip Cod State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If document from Assignment of a domestic representative should be attaced to the United State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.  55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  p/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Ci	tizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri
Composed of  Address(line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address(line 2) Georgia 30328  Zip cod City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative should be attar (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	At lanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  General Partnership  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  At lanta  Georgia  30328  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Recei	/ing Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2) Georgia 30328  City State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State/Country If Composed in the United State/Country If If Composed in the United State/Country If	At lanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		Name United Parcel Service of America, Inc.
Composed of  Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2) Georgia 30328  City State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE  Address (line 2) Georgia 30328  City State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/A	KAITA
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) At lanta  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Georgia  State/Country  If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	Atlanta  Georgia  State/Country  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Compo	osed of
Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) At lanta  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Other	State/Country General Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Addres	S(line 1) 55 Glenlake Parkway NE
Address (Ilne 3) At lanta Georgia 30328    Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Sta appointment of a domestic representative should be attar (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	State/Country General Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 3) At Tanta	State/Country General Partnership  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Coorgia 30328
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	General Partnership Limited Partnership  Association  Association  Association  Association  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Addres	State/Country Zip Code  City If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separation document from Assignment.)	Association  appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  p/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	.	Idividual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party
Other (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  p/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 75350581	L lr	not domiciled in the United States, a
Oist-conding State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of inicia poration/Organization	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X c	orporation  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			orporation  Association  Association  Association  Other  Association  In the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0404** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	stic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name			J. M.			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 212	2-661-9700			
Name	Keith E. Sharkin					
Address (line 1)		on C Lookout				
		en G Lackert				
Address (line 2)	605 Third Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500					
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10158					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance doc	ument # 2			
Enter either the	oplication Number(s) or Regist  Tratemark Application Number or the Registrate emark Application Number(s)	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Deposit A	syment by deposit account or if additional fees c	Deposit Account an be charged to the account.) ount Number:	#			
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attad indic	e best of my knowledge and bellef, the for hed copy is a true copy of the original doc ated herein.  E. Sharkin	egoing information is true and ument. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as  March 14, 300			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0405 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TADEMAKIO OILI							
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year							
Name							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached							
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0406

## Deed of Assignment of Trademarks and Applications for Registration

WHEREAS, UTS, Inc., a Missouri corporation now known as UTXL Enterprises, Inc., with its principal office at 10735 Ambassador Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, has adopted and is using the following marks (the "marks") for which said assignor has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration:

Serial No.	Date of Filing	<u>Mark</u>
75/350,581	September 2, 1997	UTS
75/363,778	September 26, 1997	UTS (and design)

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 55 Glenlake Parkway NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UTS, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said United Parcel Service of America, Inc., all right, title, and interest of UTS, Inc., in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications for registration thereof, and all claims on account of past infringement and the right to sue therefor.

UTS, Inc., now known as UTXL Enterprises, Inc.

By: Mark Hogan President 21, 200/

784728.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0407

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
~ · · · · ·	) ss.
COUNTY OF <b>Relate</b>	)

On this <u>27</u> day of February in the year 2001, before me <u>margare of Oswalary</u> Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Mark Hogan, President, UTS, Inc., now known as UTXL Enterprises, Inc., known to me to be the person who executed the within Deed of Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Margaret Slava Notary Public

Margaret Oison Notary Public Expiration Date September 8, 2002

2

784728.1

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0408